Distributor of NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 74LV08N,112 - IC GATE AND 4CH 2-INP 14-DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
74LV08N,11274LV08N,112

 Multiple package options
 Specified from 40 C to +85 C and from 40 C to +125 C
3. Ordering information
74LV08
Quad 2-input AND gate
Rev. 4 — 8 December 2015 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LV08D 40 C to +125 C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74LV08DB 40 C to +125 C SSOP14 plastic shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT337-1
74LV08PW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
                             2 / 14                             2 / 14
Distributor of NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 74LV08N,112 - IC GATE AND 4CH 2-INP 14-DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
74LV08 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 8 December 2015 2 of 13
NXP Semiconductors 74LV08